compensation expense related to nonvested share-based compensation arrangements granted under the employee stock option plan totaled
NT$29 million. The weighted-average period of the expense expected to be recognized is 3 years. No options vested during the year ended
December 31, 2006.

The following table summarizes the effects of employee stock option resulting from the application of SFAS 123(R):

For the year ended

December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share amounts) (NT$) (US$)
Operating costs 406,036 12,459
Selling expenses 11,967 367
Administrative expenses 48,387 1,485
R&D expenses 73,032 2,241

Net share-based compensation effects in income 539,422 16,552

Net share-based compensation effects on basic earnings per share (0.03) (0.001)

Net share-based compensation effects on diluted earnings per share (0.03) (0.001)

Net share-based compensation effects on inventory capitalization 42,735 1,311

SFAS 123(R) requires certain pro forma disclosures for periods prior to 2006, as if the Company had applied the fair value recognition
provisions of SFAS 123 to employee stock options granted. These pro forma disclosures are as follows (in thousands except for earnings per
share information):

For the year ended December 31,
2004 2005

NT$�000 NT$�000
Net loss, as reported under US GAAP (14,236,841) (15,669,392)
Add: Share-based employee compensation expense included in reported net income,
net of related tax effects (89,753) 26,072
Deduct: Total share-based employee compensation expense determined under fair
value based method for all awards, net of related tax effects (535,494) (325,014)

Pro forma net loss (14,862,088) (15,968,334)

Basic loss per share (in dollars):
- as reported (0.76) (0.83)

- pro forma (0.79) (0.85)

Edgar Filing: UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 248

Diluted loss per shares (in dollars)
- as reported (0.76) (0.83)

- pro forma (0.79) (0.85)

F-72

Edgar Filing: UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 249

Table of Contents

UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following tables reflect the above noted differences between US GAAP and ROC GAAP:

For the year ended December 31,
2004 2005 2006

NT$�000 NT$�000 NT$�000
Net income impact of compensation adjustments:
Remuneration to directors and supervisors (28,659) (4,671) (15,494)
Employee stock options �  �  (571,940)
Employees� bonuses
Accrual (2,527,721) (756,007) (774,706)
Adjustment to fair market value (1,235,278) (1,560,280) (823,618)